Name

Tackwell, Pearl Hicks)

Taft, Chauncey

Taggart, Mrs. H. S. (Boone)

Taite, Robert

Tallman, Joel, Frances & Richard
Tanner, Ruth, Ruth & Bruce

Tarbell, Lila E.

Tarbell, R. S. A. (Wells)

Tart, Bridget (Haley)

Tate

Tate, William L., Clara & Paul Edward
Tate, Charles & Elizabeth

Tate, Michael & Ellen

Taylor, Katie Irene

Taylor, Catherine & E. H.

Taylor, Anna Margaret & Glea George
Taylor, Alvy Loomis

Taylor, Margaret (Spence)

Taylor, Gladys (Zemler)

Taylor, Cora

Teal, Nancy

Tebrugge, Larry Lee
Tehlander/Thelander, Anders, Inga,
Albert, Luther, Aron, Louis, Johanna,
Esther & Abraham

Teichgraeber, Albertina (Fanska)
Tenley, Catherine (Long)

Terry, Ralph E. & Anna M. Bier

Terry, Theodore H. & Hester Ann
Terry, Phebe S., Emma T., Frank, Olive
& Baby

Thelander, Cubert L.

Thelander, Laura S. & Edward N.
Thelander, C.

Thiel, William

Thiel, Anna M. (Hubele)

Thiel, Wilhelm & Catherina (Kalk)
Thiel, Ernest

Thiel, Bertha (Hubele)

Thiel, John, Elizabeth, Maynard & Edith
Thiel, Wm. Louisa & Melvin E.
Thomas, John J. Caroline & Marilyn K.
Thompson, Thomas

Thompson, William

Thompson, Harry H.

Thompson, Thomas & Matilda
Thompson, Clara

Thompson, Anton, Herman, Helga A.,
Virgil B. & Rosedale E.

Page No.

257
264
264
56
61
225
25
263
7
100
103
104
104

12
35
68
100
181
62
91
146

249
248
58
59
61

165/166
170
259
212
214
215
215
216
240
240

71
23
44/45
62
185
193
198

Cemetery

Bur. In OH

Saline County Farm
Bavaria Cemetery
Gypsum City Cemetery
Highland Cemetery

Mt. Calvary Cemetery-Solomon

St. Joseph Parish Cemetery

St. Joseph Parish Cemetery

St. Joseph Parish Cemetery

St. Joseph Parish Cemetery

Mt. Calvary Cemetery-Solomon

Mt. Calvary Cemetery-Solomon

Mt. Calvary Cemetery-Solomon

Highland Cemetery

Poheta Cemetery

St. Joseph Parish Cemetery

Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Bavaria Cemetery

Brookville Cemetery

Salemsborg,Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery

Gypsum City Cemetery
Gypsum City Cemetery
Bavaria Cemetery
Bavaria Cemetery
Bavaria Cemetery

Salemsborg,Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Salemsborg,Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery

German Templefeldt Church Cemetery
German Templefeldt Church Cemetery
German Templefeldt Church Cemetery
German Templefeldt Church Cemetery
German Templefeldt Church Cemetery
Gypsum City Cemetery

Gypsum City Cemetery

Poheta Cemetery

Highland Cemetery

Shiloh Cemetery

Bur. Not Listed

Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery



Thomsen, Peter & Minnie Amelia
Thomsen, Francis A. & Pearl L.
Thorstenberg, Bernard Edward
Thorstenberg, Elsie, Vernon, Olof,
Josephine, Joseph, Philip, Florence,
Ruth, Amos & John

Thorstenberg, Cordelia E. (Johnson)
Thorstenberg, Olof J. (Broden)
Thorstenberg, John

Thorstenberg, James, Hustru & Olof
Thorstenberg, John H., Kurstin, Esther,
Amos, Edward & Hanna

Thorstenberg, Betty (Trulson)
Thorstenberg, Henry, Nellie, Carl, J.
Theodore, Phillip, Clarence, Perlie & Inf
Thorstenberg, O. H., & Martha

Thorstenberg, Matthias, Joshua, Hannah,

Nathanael

Thorstenberg, Carl, Nellie, John, Ino &
Herman

Thorstenberg, Hazel A.

Thorstenberg, Gladys

Thorstenberg, Swan & Betty
Thorstenberg, John

Thorstenborg, Phillip

Threlkeld, Elizabeth (Hunter)
Threlkeld, Joseph, Ada, Wm. & Cicero
Throne, Clara Florence

Throne, Wm., Mary, Emanuel, Rhoda &
George C.

Thorne, Sarah Ellen (Wakefield)
Tierman, Peter

Tilden, Douglas

Tilgner, Adolph, Regina & Herbert
Tilgner, William & Goldie Erickson
Tilley, Marie (Olson)

Timmons, Sadie Kouns

Tincher, Julia Amanda

Tinglof, Elizabeth

Tinkler, Jonathan, Thomas & William
Tinkler, Edward E. & Laura Ann Karber
Tinkler, Mary Emma (Hahn)

Tinkler, Elizabeth (Mortimer)

Tinkler, Thomas & Helen Marie
Tinkler, Rosella, Joseph, Charles A.,
Howard & Carl

Tinkler, Wm., Esther, Wm., Hannah,
Emerson, Hattie & Jesse

Tinkler, Fannie Mason & Beauford H.
Tinkler, Thomas, Kezia & Kezia
Tinkler, Lorenzo, Viola & Irvin Walter

157
254
86
145

149
152
176
180
181

182
183

183
183

183

189
189
196/197
264
62
227
230
22
25

34
259
228
232
255
265
248
115
127
218

219/220
224
238
242
245

245
251

251
151

Salemsborg,Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Gypsum City Cemetery

Bur. Not Listed

Salemsborg,Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery

Salemsborg,Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Salemsborg,Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Bur. Not Listed

Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery

Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery

Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery

Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery

Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Bur. Not Listed

Bur. Not Listed

Gypsum City Cemetery

Gypsum City Cemetery

Highland Cemetery

Highland Cemetery

Highland Cemetery

Body Shipped to Augusta, Il
Gypsum City Cemetery
Gypsum City Cemetery
Gypsum City Cemetery

Gypsum City Cemetery
Falun Cemetery
Smoky Hill Cemetery
Gypsum City Cemetery
Gypsum City Cemetery
Gypsum City Cemetery
Gypsum City Cemetery
Gypsum City Cemetery
Gypsum City Cemetery

Gypsum City Cemetery
Gypsum City Cemetery

Gypsum City Cemetery
Gypsum City Cemetery



Tinkler, Irl & Maudie

Tinkler, Johathan, Sarah, Jonathan,
Emily, Leland, Neva, Landon, & Cleo
Tinkler, Louisa E. (Hesher)

Tinkler, Wm., Ivah, Merlin & Lois
Tinkler, Noble

Tinkler, J. Albert

Tinkler, Rosa

Tinkler, George (Hahn)

Titus, William, Bertha, Richard & Carrie
Titus, George H.

Toban, Matt

Tobin, Matthew & Catherine

Tobin, James, Mary, Dennis, John,
Timothy & Patrick

Tobin, Thomas

Tobin, Michael & Katherine
Toburen, Sarah (Lindblad)

Todd, Glen D.

Todd, Mabel (Johnson)

Todd, Ivah A. (Tinkler)

Tolbert, Della Fessler & John Harvey
Toleman, Joseph

Toner/Tonner, Lillie E.

Tonsing, Dorothy (Peterson)
Tonsing, Ernest & Dorothy Louise
Toomey, Michael

Toose, Kathleen Philadelphia Rosy
Torgler, John P. & Jane

Torgler, Elizabeth

Totten, Harry, Esther Mae & Wayne M.
Tracy, Alta Darlene (Sprague)
Tracy, Jessie (Anderson)

Train, John & Christina

Train, Frans (Johnson)

Train, Jacob, Anna & Frans

Train, Shirley (Mattson)

Traugh, Harriet S. (Hamilton)
Treadway, Jewell Marie (Owens)
Trego, Merle

Tromble, Roscoe Eugene

Trosper, Thompson

Trude/ Trued, Grandfather (Olson)
Trueblood, James & Martha Ann
Trueblood, Lucy (Van Meter)
Trulock, Mary

Trulson, Mrs. Hannah

Trulson, Elmer Theodor

Trulson, S? Johan

Trulson, Tom J.

Trulson, John, Betty, Nellie, Esther & Ida

252
253

254
254
258
263
264
265
94
95
57

N

13
14
197
35
204
254
242
61
120
165
169

89
22
23
221
220
228
124
130
131
198
43
221
94
135
264
179
226
257
57
147
175
175
179
182

Gypsum City Cemetery
Gypsum City Cemetery

Gys

Gypsum City Cemetery
Gypsum City Cemetery
Gypsum City Cemetery
Bur. Not Listed

Brookville Cemetery

Bur. In Solomon, KS
Mt. Calvary Cemetery-Solomon
Mt. Calvary Cemetery-Solomon

Mt. Calvary Cemetery-Solomon

Mt. Calvary Cemetery-Solomon

Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Highland Cemetery

Bridgeport Cemetery

Gypsum City Cemetery

Gypsum City Cemetery

Bavaria Cemetery

Falun Cemetery

Salemsborg,Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Salemsborg,Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Mt. Calvary Cemetery-Solomon

Brookville Cemetery

Highland Cemetery

Highland Cemetery

Gypsum City Cemetery

Gypsum City Cemetery

Gypsum City Cemetery

Smoky Hill Cemetery

Smoky Hill Cemetery

Smoky Hill Cemetery

Saline Valley Cemetery
Gypsum City Cemetery
Brookville Cemetery
Smoky Hill Cemetery
Gypsum Hill Cemetery
Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Gypsum City Cemetery
Gypsum City Cemetery
Gypsum Hill Cemetery
Bur. Not Listed

Bur. Not Listed

Bur. Not Listed

Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery



Trulson, Anna & Olaf

Trulson, Nellie W.

Trulson, Ruby (Larson)

Trulson, Henry, Emily, Inf Son, Marion &
Lawrence

Trulson, Arvid Carl & Bertha (Bickel)
Trulson, Maurine (Wilson)

Trulson, Henry Luther

Trulson, Ida M.

Trunk, Christine

Tubberty, Mary (O'Brien)

Tucker, Helen

Tucker, Kathryn J.

Tucker, Susan (Yowell)

Tuller, Charlene

Tully, Bridget (Bingham)

Turner, Geneva (Mattson)

Turner, Agnes (Robinson)

Tutor (Wheatley)

Tweedy, Sylvanius, Anna, Landy,
Gertie, Gertrude, Clarice, Melvin & John
Tweedy, Lura (Shelton)

Tweedy, Orville E.

Twining, Ann Christine

Tyler, Sarah (Mitchell)

Tyler, Anna W., Alfred E. & Little Clare

185
189
190
192

231
254
260
261
51

41
96
245
80
11
193
258
239
22

229/258
236
127

54
89/90

Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery
Assaria Evangelical Lutheran Church Cemetery

Gypsum City Cemetery
Gypsum City Cemetery

Pleasant Hill Cemetery

Mt. Calvary Cemetery-Solomon
Highland Cemetery

Brookville Cemetery

Gypsum City Cemetery

Mt. Calvary Cemetery-Solomon

Gypsum City Cemetery

Gypsum City Cemetery
Gypsum City Cemetery

Pleasant Hill Cemetery
Brookville Cemetery
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